- 1 HR541
- 2 153949-1
- 3 By Representative Newton (C)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAY-13

1	153949-1:n:05/20/2013:ANS/tan LRS2013-2440
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING THE BRANTLEY HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS
9	BASKETBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE 2013 CLASS 1A STATE
10	CHAMPIONSHIP.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that
13	the Brantley High School Girls Basketball Team is
14	congratulated on winning the 2013 Class 1A State Championship
15	of the Alabama High School Athletic Association; and
16	WHEREAS, the Lady Bulldogs of Brantley won the first
17	Girls State Championship in school history with an exciting
18	53-42 victory over Keith High School on March 1, 2013, in
19	Birmingham; and
20	WHEREAS, under the inspired leadership of Head Coach
21	Andrew Kilcrease and Assistant Coach Johnny Young,
22	contributions to the successful season were made by team
23	members Bethany Davis, Erica Daniels, Nie Eshia Hamilton,
24	De'neshia Mency, Dominique Caldwell, Raven Davis, Peyton Hill,
25	Sydnee Bryan, Payton Burnette, Da'Shai James, Lauren Johnson,
26	Amahni Upshaw, and Alexis Wilcox; and

WHEREAS, Amahni Upshaw was named tournament Most

Valuable Player, and Raven Davis and Erica Daniels were named

to the All-Tournament Team; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Bulldogs finished the season with a record of 25-6, and the accomplishments of these outstanding student-athletes are the source of great pride to their families, their school, and the entire community of loyal fans; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Brantley High School Girls Basketball team is hereby most highly commended and heartily congratulated for winning the AHSAA 2013 Class 1A State Championship, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to the school for appropriate display, with best wishes for success in all future endeavors.